

Mr. Kirby Smith Superintendent Campbellsville Independent Schools 136 South Columbia Ave Campbellsville, KY 42718

BG # 19-244 CAMPBELLSVILLE INDEPENDENT MIDDLE RE-ROOF

Dear Mr. Smith,

Enclosed for your review and further action please find a copy of the General Contractor's Application and Certificate for Payment - No. 3 for the above referenced project. After review of the work we recommend payment in the amount of \$62,280.00.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, notify this office. Thank you for the opportunity to be of service.

Sincerely,

Pamela Clements, AIA

Enclosures



Application and Certificate for Payment

the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.	69	NET CHANGES by Change Order
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without presiding to any rights of	S	TOTAL
This Continue is not beautiful. The Astronomy Consumption of the Continue of t	\$ 8	Total approved this month
5	S	Total changes approved in previous months by Owner
ARCHITECT:	ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS	CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this Application the Continuotion Short but are changed to confirm the Continuotion Short but are changed to confirm the Continuotion Short but are changed to	\$87,121,60 = 72,271.60	(Line 3 minus Line 6)
:	\$ 27,270.10	9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.	2.8000 000000000000000000000000000000000	8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated the mighty of the Work is in	d11,011.7 198.766.00	7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT TO THE STREET OF
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data commission	-	
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR DAYMENT	28,89440 296,744.40	6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
My commission expires: 08.22.2022	1 of G703) 8 32,971.60	Total Retainage (Lines $5a + 5h$, or Total in Column I of $G703$)
Notary Public: Lig Smit	S	(Column F on G703)
doth day of November, 2019		
bed and swom to before	3 32 6 32.971.60	(Columns $D + E$ on $G793$) $S 3 3$
County of State at Large	\$ 313,216,00	5. RETAINAGE:
e of Kenthekr	on G703) 8-329;716;00	4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703)
1 1/W Date	\$ 369,016.00	3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2)
CONTRACTOR: Melson Roofing Inc.	\$ 0.00	2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS
which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown beggin is now due	\$ 369,016,00	1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for	onnection with the Contract,	Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract AIA Document G703 ^{rm} , Continuation Sheet, is attached.
OTHER CO	DAYMENT	CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR DAYMENT
PROJECT NOS: BG / 19 211 FIELD C		Columbia, Kentucky 42728
픘	VIA ARCHITECT: NOMI Design	Melson Roofing Inc.
CONTRACT FOR: Roofing ARCHITECT		Campbellsville, kentucky ±2718
Replacement PERIOD TO: November 05, 2019 OWNER	Middle SchoolHoofReplacement	136 South Columbia Ave.
	PROJECT: Campbellsville Independent	Campbellsville Independent Schools
APPLICATION NO. 3		20

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G702** - 1992. Copyright @ 1953, 1983, 1985, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA. Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and intermediated Frankes. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA. Document. or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and ordininal parallices, and will be prosequed to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when campleted. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-med The American Institute of Architects legal



Continuation Sheet

AIA Document G7021M-1992, Application and Certificate for Payment, or G7327M-2009, Application and Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. containing Contractor's signed certification is attached. In tabulations below, amounts are in US dollars. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: PERIOD TO: APPLICATION DATE: November 05, 2019 APPLICATION NO: November 05, 2019 BG-19-2H

NO. ۲ ಭಾ ÇO, 0 بت 4 : 1 General Conditions Total Material: \$238,016.00 Total Labor: \$131,000.00 Bond Mobilization Flashing Trim Demilitions ISO Insulation TPO Roof System DESCRIPTION OF WORK Lab 單門 Hat Lab SCHEDULED 8109,516.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$59,000.00 \$77,000.00 \$19,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$369,016.00 \$12,000.00 87,500.00 VALUE FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION \$266,516.00 \$109,516.00 \$10,000.00 \$19,000.00 \$15,000.000 \$77,000.00 \$13,500.00 \$15,000.000 \$7,500.00 236,516 (D + E)WORK COMPLETED 0.00 0.00 \$76,700 THIS PERIOD \$10,500.00 \$78,200.00 7,5000.00 \$41,300.00 \$18,000.00 \$8,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 MATERIALS
PRESENTLY
STORED
(Not in D or E) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE \$329,716.00 \$109,516.00 \$31,500.00 \$10,000.00 \$19,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$77,000.00 \$41,300.00 \$10,500.00 \$7,500.00 (D+E+F)\$8,400.00 TOTAL (G+C) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 20% 70% 70% 70% BALANCE TO FINISH (C = G) 45,800 \$39,300.00 \$13,500.00 \$17,700.00 \$3,600.00 \$4,500.00 표 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 RETAINAGE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document. on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

GRAND TOTAL

AIA Document G703** - 1992. Copyright © 1983, 1985, 1985, 1985, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1982 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This MA. Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and intermediated Product. Unauthorized reproduced to the maximum extent pensions of it, may result in severe dividing pointies, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent pensions of the reproduced ten (10) copies of this document when completed to report copyright valuations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects legal counsel, copyright gaia cry

CONTRACTOR'S/SUPPLIER'S AFFIDAVIT OF RELEASE OF

To: Campbellsville Independent CONTRACT FOR:
136 South Columbia Ave.
Roofing

PROJECT: Campbellsville Middle Ju

Campbellsville, Kentucky 42718

CONTRACT DATE: June 24, 2019

tate of: County of

The undersigned, pursuant to the General Conditions of the Contract for construction, hereby certifles that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, except as listed below, the Releases of Walvers of Lien attached hereto include the Contractor, all Subcontractors, all Suppliers of Materials and Equipment, and all Performers of Work, Labor or Services who have or may have ilens against any property of the Owner arising in any manner out of the performance of the Contract referenced above.

Exceptions: If none, write "none", if required by the Owner, the Contractor/Supplier shall furnish bond satisfactory to the Owner for each exception!

Supporting Documents Attached Hereto:

- Contractor's/Supplier's Release or Walver of Liens, conditional upon receipt of final payment
- Separete releases or waivers of liens from subcontractors and material and equipment suppliers, to the extent required by the Owner, accompanied by a list thereof.

Contractor/Supplier: Mu

Address:
Signed By:
Subscribed and sworp to before me this 5 day of Nov 20.

My Commission expires_

Notary Public

PARTIAL WAIVER OF LIEN

Read instructions first:

- Person or film with whom you agree to furnish either labor, or services, or materials, or both.
- Fill in neture and extent of work; strike the word labor or the word materials, if not in your contract.
- If you have more then one contract on the same premises, describe the contract by number if available, date and extent of work.
- Furnish an accurate anough description of the improvement and location of the premises so that it can be distinguished from any other property.
- E. Amount shown should be the amount of current payment due.
- If weiver is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed and title of officer signing weiver should be set forth; if weiver is for a partnership, the pertnership neme should be used, partner should is for and designate himself as a partner should be used, partner of the sign and designate himself as a partner.
- This partial waiver of ilen shall be affective upon the payment of the outstanding balance stated as current payment due on the application and certification for payment.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned has been employed by (A)
Campbellsville Independent to furnish lebor and materials for
(B)Bid Package Roofing work, under a contract, (C)Dated; June 24,
2019 for the improvement of the premises described as (D)Campbellsville
Niddle located at Campbellsville, Kentucky 42/18

of which Campbellsville Independent Schools

is the Owner,

NOW, THEREFORE, this 5th dsy of June 2019 for and in consideration of the sum of (E) Sinsy Server Thousand Nine Hundred Serverty Eight Dollar Forty Cents upon the receipt of payment the undersigned does hereby waive and release any lian rights to, or claim of then with respect to and on said above described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the monies or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor, services material, fixtures, apperatus or machinery heretofore or which may hereafter be jurnished by the undersigned to or for the above described premises by virtue of said contract.

Affix Corporate Seal Here (F) III Sele Ownership, Corporation Partnership

usuro) Minimum Minimum